
 

The BHTC is a 501(c)3 non-profit and memberships are tax-deductible as allowed by law. 

 

Hello BHTC Members, 
 
Spring practice will soon be here, and a new season of Blue Hen Football is just around the corner. 
Thank you to everyone that has already paid their 2024 membership dues.  
 
Our first meeting will be Wednesday, Aug. 28th in the Bob Carpenter Club, when we will hear 
from Head Coach, Ryan Carty and Director of Athletics, Chrissi Rawak. Due to the expected 
attendance, this first meeting will be for PAID MEMBERS ONLY. If you plan to attend, please 
make a reservation on our website. This will save time when signing in. Thank you! 
 
If you have not done so, we request that you renew your Blue Hen Touchdown Club membership 
and continue your support of our student-athletes. Payment can be made using the form below. 
We are encouraging membership renewal at our secure website: www.bluehentdclub.com           
 

2024 BHTC Lunch Schedule (opponent) Carpenter Club in the BOB 
  
Wed, Aug 28 vs Bryant             Thur, Oct 17 @ Richmond                                                         
OPEN DATE Fri, Oct 25 vs Albany         
Thur, Sep 12 @ NCA&T  OPEN DATE 
Fri, Sept 20 vs Penn                                      Fri, Nov 8 vs Rhode Island 
Fri, Sept 27 vs Sacred Heart Fri, Nov 15 vs Campbell 
Thur, Oct 3 @ Monmouth  Thur, Nov 21 @ Villanova 
Fri, Oct 11 vs Maine  

 
Doors Open at 11:15am – Program @Noon 
Attendance: $26 Member; $31 Non-Member        
 
BHTC Annual Senior Awards Banquet: TBD, @ Clayton Hall       
 
Questions? Russ Crook, President - 908-672-2686 
 
Online renewal preferred: 
 
 
Name________________________         Spouse/Partner_____________________ 
 
Address_____________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone____________________         Email______________________________  
 
2024 Dues: $60 Member; $90 Member with Spouse/Partner   
Blue Hen Touchdown Club – PO Box 4645 – Newark, DE 19715 

http://www.bluehentdclub.com/

